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Tariff Notice No. 1980/160—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods " I
No. Ttem Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 57916 | 68.04.011 | Type 6 straight cup grinding wheels, 152.4 mm (6 in.) X 76.2 mm (3 in.) 25* Aul Free
X 31.7 mm (1} in.)—17.0 mm (§ in.) rim and 18.9 mm (} in.) back, Can 15%
wire-wound and waterproof, peculiar for use in the industrial wet DC 15*
grinding of machine knives
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates
of duty prescribed under Tariff item 68.04.019, or at the rates pre-
scribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99
H.O. 57876 | 82.05.011 | Solid carbide printed circuit board drills, peculiar for use in drilling 35% Aul Free
printed circuit boards Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.05.019, or at the rates prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99
H.O. 57902 | 82.06.001 | Bag trimming knives, peculiar to use for Swissvac vacuum packaging 35% Aul Free
machines Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.06.009, or at the rates prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10
H.O. 57917 | 82.02.021 | Sandvik gang saw blades, non-chromium plated, saw length overall 30* Aul 20*
12319 mm (48% in.), overall width 178 mm (7 in.), length of tab 160 mm Can 20*
(6 5/6in.), style 158, width of tab 34.9 mm (1% in.) of tabbed end DC 20*
8.7mm (3} in.)
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of
duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.02.029, or at the rates prescribed
under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10
*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 September 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/161—Application for Exclusion from Approval

Norickt is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current approval of the Minister of Customs
and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

|
Rates o f Duty Part
Port | Appn., Tariff Goods I
No. Item Ref.
| Normal Pref.
I
H.O. 57416 | 84.61 Cocks and valves: .. .. .. .. .. .. Free Free 10
Excluding: )
(Note: This approval does not cover taps, bibcocks, or fire hydrants)
: , (48) Large orifice double air valve, peculiar for use in the release
‘ and admission of air when filling and emptying a water main

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 11 September 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-
cation number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



